COLORADO CITY METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
PUBLIC NOTICE
BOARD OF DIRECTORS STUDY SESSION
A study session for the Board of Directors of the Colorado City Metropolitan District will be held
Tuesday, December 10, 2019 beginning at 6:00 p.m.
1. Increases of Fees Resolution 18-2019
2019 Budget amendment Resolution 19-2019
2020 Budget Resolutions 20-2019,21-2019,22-2019
Road Resolution 23-2019
Release of claims for Rye Sewer
Amendments to 457
BOARD OF DIRECTORS REGULAR MEETING
A regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the Colorado City Metropolitan District will be held Tuesday, December
10, 2019 beginning at 6:15 p.m.
CALL TO ORDER.
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.
MOMENT OF SILENT REFLECTION.
QUORUM CHECK.
APPROVAL OF AGENDA.
APPROVAL OF MINUTES. Study Session: Nov 26, 2019
Regular Meeting: Nov 26, 2019
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7. BILLS PAYABLE.

8. FINANCIAL REPORT.

9. OPERATIONAL REPORT.

10. READING BY CHAIRPERSON OF THE STATEMENT OF CONDUCT AND DEMEANOR.
11. CITIZENS INPUT.

12. PUBLIC HEARING.

13. AGENDA ITEMS.

Resolution 18-2019 Adopt 2020 Rate Increases for Campground /Golf Discussion/Action
Resolution19-2019 Adopting Supplemental Budget Discussion/Action
Resolution 20-2019 Adopt 2020 Budget Discussion/Action
Resolution 21-2019 Setting Mill Levies Discussion/Action
Resolution 22-2019 Appropriate Sums of Money Discussion/Action
Resolution 23-2019 Road addition Cherry Creek Street Discussion/Action
Motion to approve Mutual Release of Claims with Rye sewer with conditions  Discussion/Action
Direction to have Administrator to sign Amendments for 457 Discussion/Action

14, ATTORNEYS REPORT.
15. EXECUTIVE SESSION
16. OLD BUSINESS.

17. NEW BUSINESS.

18. CORRESPONDENCE.

19. ADJOURNMENT.
The meeting will be held at the Administration Building located at 4497 Bent Brothers Blvd., Colorado City, CO. 81019. Alternate location if so needed will be at the
Recreation Center located at 5000 Cuerno Verde, Colorado City, CO. 81019. The public is invited to attend.

Posted December 6, 2019
Board of Directors






COLORADO CITY METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING

A regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the Colorado City Metropolitan District was held Tuesday,
November 26, 2019, at 6:15 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER. Chairperson Kraus called the meeting to order at 6:42 p.m.
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
MOMENT OF SILENT REFLECTION
QUORUM CHECK.
Chairperson Tetry Kraus
Secretary Greg Collins
Treasurer Harry Hochstetler
Director Bob Cook
Director Neil Elliot - by phone
Also in attendance:
Jim Eccher, District Manager
Donny Scheid, Public Works
Josh Briggs, Parks and Rec
Gary Golladay, Water and Sewer
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5. APPROVAL OF AGENDA: Mr. Cook made a motion to approve the agenda, and Mr. Collins
seconded the motion. All voted in favor and the motion passed.

6. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: Study Session and Regular Meeting November 12, 2019: Mr. Cook
made a motion to approve all the minutes, and Mr. Hochstetler seconded the motion. All voted in
favor and the motion passed.

7. BILLS PAYABLE: None.

8. FINANCIAL REPORT: None

9. OPERATIONAL REPORT: None

10. READING BY THE CHAIRPERSON OF THE STATEMENT OF CONDUCT AND DEMEANOR:
Read by Chairperson Kraus. -~

11. CITIZENS INPUT: None.

12. PUBLIC HEARING

At 6:45 p.m. Mr. Kraus paused the regular meeting to enter the public hearing.
2019 Budget Amendment

Mr. Eccher said by the next meeting, November numbers would be in and that would make the final
numbers closer.

2020 Budget

Mr. Cook pointed out that all departments have depreciation schedules figured into them.

2020 Rate Increases for Hollydot Golf Course, Swimming Pool, Advertising Prices at
Greenhorn Meadows Park, and update of campground rules.
At 6:55 Mr. Kraus adjourned the public hearing and resumed the regular meeting.

13. AGENDA ITEMS:
Adopt 2019 Budget Amendment
Adopt 2020 Budget
Adopt 2020 Rate Increases and Rules for Campground
Mr. Cook made a motion to strike items 1,2 and 3 until the next meeting. Mr. Collins seconded the
motion. All voted in favor and the motion passed.
Appoint members to CCAAC Commitiee
Mr. Cook made a motion to accept both candidates, and Mr. Collins seconded the motion. Mr. Cook.
Mr. Collins, Mr. Hochstetler, and Mr. Elliot voted in favor. Mr. Kraus voted against because Mr.,
Gennetta was not in attendance to answer questions. The motion passed.
Vacation Time Payout for Mr. Golladay
Mr. Cook made a motion to pay Mr. Golladay for his vacation time. Mr. Collins seconded the motion,
All voted in favor and the motion passed.
14. ATTORNEYS REPORT None



15.  EXECUTTIVE SESSION: None

16. OLD BUSINESS:
Mr. Eccher attended the Pueblo County hearing for the road/alley vacation Mr. Palcic applied for.
This has been denied by Pueblo County.
Mr. Cook asked if SDA had a list of real estate attorneys. Mr. Eccher said they had no one in
Pueblo or Colorado Springs. He had sent requests to two attorneys asking for quotes.

17. 'NEW BUSINESS:
Mr. Eccher said CCMD has no representation at PACOG. He has had a member of the public offer
to attend for CCMD. Mr. Cook did not want this person in that position. Mr. Collins said he would
represent CCMD ,and Mr. Hochstetler said he would attend if Mr. Collins could not.

18. CORRESPONDENCE:
None.

19. ADJOURNMENT. Mr. Kraus adjourned the meeting at 7:20 pm.

COLORADO CITY METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

Terry Kraus, Chairperson

ATTEST:

Greg Collins, Secretary

Approved this 10th day of December, 2019.

These minutes are not verbatim to the meeting and should not be considered a complete
record of all discussions during the meeting. For complete proceedings and statements,
please refer to the video or audio recording of the meeting.



COLORADO CITY METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BOARD OF DIRECTORS STUDY SESSION

A study session of the Board of Directors of the Colorado City Metropolitan District was held Tuesday,
November 26, 2019, at 6:00 p.m.

1. QUORUM CHECK.
Chairperson Terry Kraus
Secretary Greg Collins
Treasurer Harry Hochstetler
Director Bob Cook
Director Neil Elliot — by phone

Also in attendance:

Jim Eccher, District Manager
Donny Scheid, Public Works
Josh Briggs, Parks and Recreation
Gary Golladay, Water and Sewer

2. AGENDA ITEMS:

a.2019 Budget Amendment
Mr. Eccher went through the needed amendments for the 2019 budget. In admin, computers for the office
will be bought. In Parks & Rec, internet at the campground will be looked at and also the handicap lift at
the pool. In water, 22,000 will be added to the capital reserve and a new compressor bought for the main
water plant. In sewer, 20,000 will be added to the capital reserve.

b. 2020 Budget
Mr. Eccher went through each section and highlighted any big changes.

c. Increase of Fees and Rule Changes
The fee for daily swim will increase to $3.00 per day. Also, the charge for pool parties will be figured on
the basis of how many people attend. The charge for advertising signs at the ballfield will be lowered for
the first year to accommodate making the sign. Hollydot cart fee prices will be raised and the membership
fees have been reworked. The rules at the campground have been revised to reflect the payments and
reservations being made through the new website. Also, camping rates have been raised. Mr. Collins asked
about a monthly rate. The board discussed this and thinks it should be included.

d. Interested Names to be on CCAAC and advertisement
Mr. Eccher presented letters from Larry Berg and Ken Gennetta. Mr. Berg answered questions from the
board, Mr. Gennetta was not present.

e. Request to Pay Vacation Time for Mr. Golladay
Mr. Eccher explained that Mr. Golladay has not had a chance to use his vacation time this year due to two
people from his department being gone for several months for shoulder surgeries. He has 102 hours he will
lose if not used by the end of the year. The board was in favor of this being paid.
3. ADJOURNMENT. There being no further business before the Board, Mr. Kraus adjourned the meeting,
at 6:42 pm.

COLORADO CITY METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

Terry Kraus, Chairperson

ATTEST:

Greg Collins, Secretary



Approved this 10th day of December, 2019.

These minutes are not verbatim to the meeting and should not be considered a complete
record of all discussions during the meeting. For complete proceedings and statements,
please refer to the video or audio recording of the meeting.



Colorado City Metropolitan District
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Report Criteria:

Report type: GL detail
Check. Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

GL Check Check Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount Amount
6210

1119 11/27/2019 6210 UMB Bank NA Water& Sewer Bond Pmt-Prin./WTP 02-0100-7750 46,750.00 46,750.00

11/19  11/27/2019 6210 UMB Bank NA Water& Sewer Bond Pmt-Int /\WTP 02-0100-7500 45,953 12 45,953.12

11/19  11/27/2019 6210 UMB Bank NA Water& Sewer Bond Pmt-int./ WWTP 03-0100-7500 8,109.38 8,109.38

11719 11/27/2019 6210 UMB Bank NA Water& Sewer Bond Pmt-Prin /WWTP 03-0100-7750 8,250.00 8,250.00
Total 6210: 109,062.50
33031
11/19  11/13/2019 33031 Family Support Registry FSR 13280524-01 - Payroll Ending 11-8- 01-0000-2225 59.15 59 15
Total 33031: 59.15
33032
1119 11/13/2019 33032 Medical Flexible Spending Acco Medical Flexible Payroll through 11-8-19 01-0000-2231 251.54 251.54
Total 33032: 251.54
33033
11/19  11/19/2019 33033 Christy Gookin Cleaning-Oct./Adm 01-0100-7122 150.00 150.00
Total 33033: 150.00
33034
11/19  11/19/2019 33034 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. Natural Gas-Rec Ctr A 01-0203-7191 80.26 80,26
1119 11/19/2019 33034 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. Natural Gas-Rec Ctr B 01-0203-7191 53.17 53,17
11/19  11/19/2019 33034 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. Natural Gas-Adm 01-0100-7191 426.57 426.57
1119 11/19/2019 33034 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. Natural Gas-WTP 02-0100-7191 667.45 667.45
1119 11/19/2019 33034 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. Natural Gas-Cold Springs 02-0100-7191 885.50 885,50
11/19  11/19/2019 33034 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. Natural Gas-GCM 01-4001-7191 25128 251.28
1119 11/19/2019 33034 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. Natural Gas-W&S Shop 03-0100-7191 514.23 514.23
1119 11/19/2019 33034 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. Natural Gas-W&S Shop 02-0100-7191 514.22 514,22
1119 11/19/2019 33034 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. Natural Gas-Pro Shop 01-4000-7191 749.63 749.63
11719 11/19/2019 33034 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. Natural Gas-WWTP 03-0100-7191 194.26 194.26
11/19  11/19/2019 33034 Colorado Natural Gas, Inc. Natural Gas-Pool! 01-0207-7191 51.74 51.74
Total 33034: 4,388.31
33035
1119  11/19/2019 33035 Executech Utah, Inc. Online Backup,Server-Oct /Adm 01-0100-7122 20.00 20.00
11/19  11/19/2019 33035 Executech Utah, inc. Online Backup,Server-Oct /Adm 01-0100-7122 33.84 3384
Total 33035 53.84
33036
11/1¢  11/19/2019 33036 Garren, Ross & DeNardo, Inc. Audited Financials/Adm 01-0100-7140 25,144 14 25,144.14
Total 33036: 25,144 14
33037
1119 11/19/2019 33037 WMastercard CGFOA Conference/Adm 01-0100-6320 375.00 375.00
1119 11/19/2019 33037 Mastercard Water Break-Lunch/WTP 02-0100-7150 36.83 36.83
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Colorado City Metropolitan District

GL Check Check Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount Amount
Total 33037: 411.83
33038
11719 11/19/2019 33038 MetLife Small Business Center Dental/Vision-Dec 01-0000-2230 869.78 869.78
Total 33038: 86978
33039
1119 11/19/2019 33039 Moses, Wittemeyer, Harrison, P. Legal Fees-Oct/Adm 01-0100-7141 1,045.50 1,045.50
1119 11/19/2019 33039 Moses, Wittemeyer, Harrison, P. Legal Fees-Oct/WTP 02-0100-7141 850.50 850.50
11/19  11/19/2019 33039 Moses, Wittemeyer, Harrison, P. Legal Fees-Oct.-Rye Sewer/ WWTP 03-0100-7141 1,524 50 1,524 50
Total 33039: 3,420.50
33040
11719 11/19/2019 33040 PSHCG Health Ins.- Dec. 03-0100-6310 8.67 8.67
1119 1119/2019 33040 PSHCG Health Ins.- Dec 02-0100-6310 867 867
11/19  11/19/2019 33040 PSHCG Health Ins.- Dec. 01-0100-6310 8.66 8.66
1119 11/19/2019 33040 PSHCG Health Ins.- Dec 03-0000-2230 4,359 65 4,359.65
11/19  11/19/2019 33040 PSHCG Health Ins.- Dec. 02-0000-2230 7,488.31 7,488.31
1119 11/19/2019 33040 PSHCG Health Ins.- Dec. 01-0000-2230 5,803.37 5,803.37
Total 33040: 17,677.33
33041
11119 11/19/2019 33041 Pueblo Dept. of Public Health &  Testing/WTP 02-0100-7150 81.00 81.00
1119 11/19/2019 33041 Pueblo Dept. of Public Health &  Testing/ WWTP 03-0100-7150 111.00 111.00
Total 33041 192.00
33042
1119 11/18/2019 33042 Sprint Telephone/Adm 01-0100-7193 23.72 2372
1119 11/19/2019 33042 Sprint Telephone/GC 01-4000-7193 47.43 47.43
11719 11/19/2018 33042 Sprint Telephone/WTP 02-0100-7193 79.20 7920
11119 11/19/2019 33042 Sprint Telephone/WWTP 03-0100-7193 50.11 50.11
Total 33042: 200.46
33043
11/19  11/19/2019 33043 Welborn Sullivan Meck & Toole Legal Fees-Oct. Rye Sewer/WWTP 03-0100-7141 552 50 552 50
Total 33043: 552 50
33044
11/19  11/19/2019 33044 Wells Fargo Financial Leasing Jacobsen Mowers Lease-Dec /GCM 01-4001-7730 565.29 565.29
Total 33044: 565.29
33045
11/19  11/19/2019 33045 Western Equipment Finance Inc  Hydro-Jetter Lease Nov./ WWTP 03-0100-7730 998.70 998.70
Total 33045: 998.70
33046
1119 11/27/2019 33046 Medical Flexible Spending Acco Medical Flexible Payroll through 11-22-1 01-0000-2231 251.54 251.54
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GL Check Check Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Payee GL Account Amount Amount
Total 33046: 251.54
33047
12/19  12/03/2019 33047 Round Table Sports Grill Retirement Party-lvan/Adm 01-0100-7150 500.00 500.00
Total 33047: 500.00
33048
12/19  12/03/2019 33048 Valley Market Gift Cards-Employees/Adm 01-0100-7150 700.00 700.00
Total 33048: 700.00
33049
12/19  12/04/2018 33049 Donald Anzlovar Reimburse Medical Flexible 01-0000-2231 603.31 603.31
Total 33049: 603.31
33050
12/19  12/04/2019 33050 Greg Bailey Reimburse Medical Flexible 01-0000-2231 220.00 220.00
Total 33050: 220.00
33051
12/19  12/04/2019 33051 Joseph Provenza Rimburse Medical Flexible 01-0000-2231 1,040.00 1,040.00
Total 33051: 1,040.00
33052
12/19  12/04/2019 33052 Kelly Hale Reimburse Medical Flexible 01-0000-2231 2,200.12 2,20012
Total 33052: 2,20012
33053
12/19  12/06/2019 33053 Acorn Petroleum, Inc Fuel/Roads 01-6000-7151 236.90 236.90
12/19  12/06/2019 33053 Acorn Petroleum, inc Fuel/WTP 02-0100-7151 348.87 348.87
12/19  12/06/2019 33053 Acorn Petroleum, Inc Fuel/ WWTP 03-0100-7151 348.88 348.88
12/19  12/06/2019 33053 Acorn Petroleum, Inc Fuel/WTP 02-0100-7151 188.78 188.78
12/19  12/06/2019 33053 Acorn Petroleum, Inc Fuel/Roads 01-6000-7151 94.39 94.39
12/19  12/06/2019 33053 Acorn Petroleum, Inc Fuel/ WWTP 03-0100-7151 188.78 188.78
Total 33053 1,406.60
33054
12/19  12/06/2019 33054 Arkansas Valley Co-op Assn Propane/P&R 01-0208-7191 441.60 441.60
Total 33054: 44160
33055
12/19  12/06/2019 33055 Business Solutions Leasing Copier Lease-Dec./Adm 01-0100-7122 212.26 212.26
Total 33055: 212.26
33056
12/19  12/06/2019 33056 Christy Gookin Cleaning-Nov./Adm 01-0100-7122 150.00 150.00
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Total 33056: 150.00
33057
12/19  12/06/2019 33057 Cintas Corporation #562 Janitorial Svs/GCM 01-4001-7122 40.54 40,54
12/19  12/06/2019 33057 Cintas Corporation #562 Janitorial Svs/GCM 01-4001-7122 40 54 40.54
Total 33057: 81.08
33058
12/19  12/06/2019 33058 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist 5218 Monte Vista/Rec Ctr 01-0203-7192 365.07 365.07
12/1¢  12/06/2019 33058 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist Greenhorn Park/P&R 01-0208-7192 28.55 28.55
12/19  12/06/2019 33058 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist 5218 Monte Vista/Rec Ctr 01-0203-7192 58.71 58.71
12/19  12/06/2019 33058 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist 4500 Cuerno Verde/GCM 01-4001-7192 28 55 28,55
12/19  12/06/2019 33058 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist 44387 Bent Bros./Adm 01-0100-7192 56.35 56.35
12/19  12/08/2019 33058 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist 55 N Parkway/GC 01-4000-7192 205.37 205.37
12119 12/06/2019 33058 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist Greenhorn Park/P&R 01-0208-7192 28.55 28.55
12/19 12/06/2019 33058 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist Greenhorn Park-Campground/P&R 01-0208-7192 233.42 233.42
12/19  12/06/2019 33058 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist Park Showers/P&R 01-0208-7192 51.46 51.46
12/19  12/06/2019 33058 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist Hole 14 Restroom/GC 01-4000-7192 4514 4514
12/18  12/06/2019 33058 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist W & S Shop/WTP WWTP 02-0100-7192 23.38 23.38
12/19  12/06/2019 33058 Colorado City Metropolitan Dist W & S Shop/WTP WWTP 03-0100-7192 23.38 23,38
Total 33058: 1,147.93
33059
12/19 12/06/2019 33059 Colorado Electric Motor Repair Svs,Ball Bearing,Lead Wire/WTP 02-0100-7122 550.00 550.00
Total 33059: 550.00
33060
12/19  12/06/2019 33060 Core & Main LP Compound Meter/WTP 02-0100-7710 3,160.30 3,160.30
12/19  12/06/2019 33060 Core & Main LP Repair Chaffee/Jefferson/WTP 02-0100-7710 2,097.89 2,097.89
Total 33060: 5,258.19
33061
12/19  12/06/2019 33061 Dean Butler Reimburse Water/Sewer 19-0000-1991 72.83 72,83
Total 33061. 72.83
33062
12/19  12/06/2019 33062 Direct Discharge Consulting, LL Nov. ORC/WWTP 03-0100-7122 800.00 800.00
Total 33062: 800.00
33063
12/19  12/06/2019 33063 Donald Anzlovar Telephone Reimbursement 01-4001-7193 30.00 30.00
Total 33063: 30.00
33064
12/19  12/06/2019 33064 Donald Scheid Telephone Reimbursement 02-0100-7193 7.50 7.50
12/19  12/06/2019 33064 Donald Scheid Telephone Reimbursement 03-0100-7193 22.50 22.50
Total 33064: 30.00
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33065

12/19  12/06/2019 33065 DPC Industries, Inc. Chlorine Tank Rental/WTP 02-0100-7150 140.00 140.00

Total 33065: 140.00
33066
12/19  12/06/2019 33066 Elevate 5LLC Website Design & Development/P&R 01-0208-7710 5,900.00 5,900.00
Total 33066: 5,900.00
33067
12/19  12/06/2019 33067 Evoqua Water Technologies Akta Klor/WTP 02-0100-7150 3,17418 3,174.18
Total 33067: 3,174.18
33068
12/18  12/06/2019 33068 FEDEX Transport Samples/WTP WWTP 02-0100-7150 388.54 388.54
12/19  12/06/2019 33068 FEDEX Transport Samples/WTP, WWTP 03-0100-7150 388.54 388,54
Total 33068: 777.08
33069
12/19  12/06/2019 33069 Gobin's, Inc. Dec. Copies/Adm 01-0100-7150 67.14 67.14
Total 33069: 67.14
33070
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  LED Piug/Lamp, Light Fixtures/Adm 01-0100-7186 169.90 169.90
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Mag 2-3/4" Disc Lck/P&R 01-0208-7184 15.99 15.99
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Safe Step 50ib/P&R 01-0208-7150 29.97 29,97
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Torch KitWTP 02-0100-7184 31.99 31.99
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Batteries/WTP 02-0100-7150 27.98 27.98
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Elkskin Gloves/WTP 02-0100-7150 28.99 28.99
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Wrench 2 po/WTP, WWTP 02-0100-7184 16.00 16.00
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware ~ Wrench 2 pc/WTP,WWTP 03-0100-7184 15.99 15.99
12/18  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Ball Valve PF Brs 1"/WTP,WWTP 02-0100-7150 14.00 14.00
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Ball Valve PF Brs 1"/WTP,WWTP 03-0100-7150 13.99 13.99
12119  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Windshield Wash, Putty Knife/WTP,WW 02-0100-7184 7.98 7.98
1219 12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware ~ Windshield Wash, Putty KnifeWWTP,WW 03-0100-7184 7.97 797
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware = Hose Barb,Bulb Car/WTP 02-0100-7150 8.58 858
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Hex Washer SDS/WTP 02-0100-7184 12.99 12.99
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Ties Cable/WWTP 03-0100-7150 14.99 14,99
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Concrete Anchors,Angle/WTP 02-0100-7150 34.80 34.80
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Funnel/WTP 02-0100-7184 2.79 279
1219 12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Motor Plate Plasma/WTP 02-0100-7150 40.00 40.00
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  LED Plug/Play Lamp/WTP, WWTP 02-0100-7150 13.99 13.99
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  LED Plug/Play Lamp/WTP,WWTP 03-0100-7150 13.99 13.99
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Funnel,Glue Marine Goop. WWTP 03-0100-7150 8.98 8.98
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Booster Cables/WTP,WWTP 02-0100-7184 18.00 18,00
12119 12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Booster Cables/WTP, WWTP 03-0100-7184 17.98 17.99
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware Ace Gloves/P&R 01-0208-7150 19.99 19.99
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Tapcube HD, Amp Breaker/P&R 01-0208-7184 15.98 15.98
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware Sm House Heater/P&R 01-0208-7150 33.99 33.99
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Batteries/GCM 01-4001-7150 6.59 6.59
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Batteries/’ WWTP 03-0100-7150 15.99 15,99
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Snow Shovel/P&R 01-0208-7150 32.99 32.99
12119 12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Tire Inflator & Guage/WTP,WWTP 02-0100-7184 13.69 13.69
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12119 12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Tire Inflator & Guage/WTP WWTP 03-0100-7184 13.69 13.69
12/19 12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Wiperblades/WTP 02-0100-7184 45.98 45,98
12119 12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware = Water Softner Crystals/WTP 02-0100-7150 12.98 12.98
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Single Cut Keys/P&R 01-0208-7150 279 279
1219 12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Oil Asorbent Oildri/WTP, WWTP 02-0100-7150 12.99 12.99
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Oil Asorbent OildrilWTP, WWTP 03-0100-7150 12.99 12.99
12/19 12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Bulbs 250W,Paint Marker/GCM 01-4001-7150 13.58 13.58
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware Propane,Hose/WWTP 03-0100-7150 96.66 96.66
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Chainsaw Chain/GCM 01-4001-7184 16.11 16.11
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Air Freshener/WWTP 03-0100-7150 477 477
12/19  12/06/2019 33070 Greenhorn Valley Ace Hardware  Distilled Water/WWTP 03-0100-7150 518 518
Total 33070: 94479
33071
12/19  12/06/2019 33071 Gregory Collins Nov. Board Mitg/Adm 01-0100-7122 100.00 100.00
Total 33071 100.00
33072
12/19  12/06/2019 33072 Harry Hochstetler Nov. Board Mtgs/Adm 01-0100-7122 100.00 100.00
Total 33072: 100.00
33073
12/19  12/06/2019 33073 Instrument & Supply West, Inc. Membrane Disc,BasePlate/WWTP 03-0100-7150 1,154 43 1,154 43
Total 33073: 1,154.43
33074
12119 12/06/2019 33074 Interstate Chemical Co. Chemicals/WTP 02-0100-7150 1,896.11 1,896.11
Totai 33074: 1,896.11
33075
12/19  12/06/2019 33075 James Eccher Telephone Reimbursement/Adm 01-0100-7193 15.00 15.00
12/19  12/06/2019 33075 James Eccher Telephone Reimbursement/WTP 02-0100-7183 10.50 10.50
12/19 12/06/2019 33075 James Eccher Telephone Reimbursement/WWTP 03-0100-7183 450 4.50
Total 33075: 30.00
33076
12/19  12/06/2019 33076 Jody Minkler Telephone Reimbursement 02-0100-7193 22,50 22,50
12/19  12/06/2019 33076 Jody Minkler Telephone Reimbursement 03-0100-7193 7.50 7.50
Total 33076: 30.00
33077
12/19 12/06/2019 33077 Joseph Provenza Telephone Reimburse/WTP/WWTP 03-0100-7193 7.50 7.50
12/19  12/06/2019 33077 Joseph Provenza Telephone Reimburse/ WTP/WWTP 02-0100-7193 22.50 22.50
Total 33077: 30.00
33078
12/19  12/06/2019 33078 Josh Briggs Telephone Reimburse/P&R 01-0208-7193 3000 30.00
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Totai 33078: 30.00
33079
12/19  12/06/2019 33079 Kenna Mercer Reimburse Water/Sewer 19-0000-1991 16.00 16.00
Total 33079: 16.00
33080
12119 12/06/2019 33080 LEAF Fan Press Lease/WWTP 03-0100-7730 8,751.89 8,751.89
Total 33080: 8,751.89
33081
12/19  12/06/2019 33081 Matt Dennison Telephone Reimbursement/WTP 02-0100-7193 22.50 22.50
12/19  12/06/2019 33081 Matt Dennison Telephone Reimbursement/WWTP 03-0100-7193 7.50 7.50
Total 33081: 30.00
33082
12/19  12/06/2019 33082 Mountain Disposal Porta-Let/Cold Springs 02-0100-7194 90.00 90,00
12/19  12/06/2019 33082 Mountain Disposal Porta-Let/GC 01-4000-7194 180.00 180.00
12/19  12/06/2019 33082 Mountain Disposal Porta-Let/P&R 02-0100-7194 90.00 90.00
12/19  12/06/2019 33082 Mountain Disposal Trash Svs/Adm 01-0100-7194 50.00 50,00
12/19  12/06/2019 33082 Mountain Disposal Trash Svs/GCM 01-4001-7194 85.00 85.00
12/19  12/06/2019 33082 Mountain Disposal Trash Svs/GC 01-4000-7194 85.00 85.00
12/19  12/06/2019 33082 Mountain Disposal Trash Svs’WWTP 03-0100-7194 70.00 70.00
12/19  12/06/2019 33082 Mountain Disposal Trash Svs/W&S Shop 02-0100-7194 42.50 42,50
12119  12/06/2019 33082 Mountain Disposal Trash Svs/W&S Shop 03-0100-7194 42,50 42.50
12/19  12/06/2019 33082 Mountain Disposal 3yd-Campground/P&R 01-0208-7194 40.00 40.00
Total 33082: 775.00
33083
12/19  12/06/2019 33083 Neil Elliot Nov. Board Mtgs/Adm 01-0100-7122 100.00 100 00
Total 33083: 100.00
33084
12/19  12/06/2019 33084 Power Motive Corp Tire Rims, Tire Wheels/Roads 01-6000-7710 4,843.00 4,843.00
Total 33084 4,843.00
33085
12/19  12/06/2019 33085 Precision Hydraulics, inc. Steel Line Assy/WTP, WWTP Roads 02-0100-7184 83.33 83.33
12/19  12/06/2019 33085 Precision Hydraulics, Inc. Steel Line Assy/WTP,WWTP,Roads 03-0100-7184 83.33 83.33
12/19  12/06/2019 33085 Precision Hydraulics, Inc. Steel Line Assy/WTP,WWTP,Roads 01-6000-7184 83.34 83.34
Total 33085: 250.00
33086
12/19  12/06/2019 33086 Predator 4WD, LLC Cutting Edges, Switch Kit’/Roads 01-6000-7150 1,543.76 1,543.76
Total 33086: 1,543.76
33087
12/19  12/06/2019 33087 QA Balance Services, Inc. Yearly Calibration/’WWTP 03-0100-7122 89.00 89.00
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Total 33087: 89.00
33088
12/19  12/06/2019 33088 Rampart Supply, Inc. Parts repair skid #1/WTP 02-0100-7150 34569 34569
12/19  12/06/2019 33088 Rampart Supply, Inc. Parts repair skid #1/WTP 02-0100-7150 34117 34117
12/19  12/06/2019 33088 Rampart Supply, Inc. Tank #1 Pump Repair/WTP 02-0100-7150 418.91 418.91
Total 33088: 1,105.77
33089
12/19  12/06/2019 33089 Robert Cook Nov. Board Mtgs/Adm 01-0100-7122 100.00 100.00
Total 33089: 100.00
33090
12/19  12/06/2019 33090 Rocky Mountain Fire Extinguish  Fire Extinguisher Inspection/Adm 01-0100-7122 40.00 40.00
12118 12/06/2019 33090 Rocky Mountain Fire Extinguish  Fire Extinguisher Inspection/GC 01-4000-7122 55.00 55.00
12/18  12/06/2019 33090 Rocky Mountain Fire Extinguish  Fire Extinguisher Inspection/GCM 01-4001-7122 186.00 186.00
12/19  12/06/2019 33090 Rocky Mountain Fire Extinguish  Fire Extinguisher Inspection/P&R 01-0208-7122 67.00 67.00
12/19  12/06/2019 33090 Rocky Mountain Fire Extinguish  Fire Extinguisher Inspection/Pool 01-0207-7122 100.00 100.00
12/19  12/06/2019 33090 Rocky Mountain Fire Extinguish  Fire Extinguisher Inspection/WTP 02-0100-7122 186.00 186.00
12/19  12/06/2019 33090 Rocky Mountain Fire Extinguish  Fire Extinguisher Inspection/WWTP 03-0100-7122 71.00 71.00
Total 33090: 705.00
33091
12/19  12/06/2019 33091 Rye Telephone CO Telephone/Adm 01-0100-7193 541.88 541.88
12/19  12/06/2019 33091 Rye Telephone CO Telephone/Pool 01-0207-7193 1.56 1.56
12/19  12/06/2019 33091 Rye Telephone CO Telephone/P&R 01-0208-7193 161.94 161.94
12/19  12/06/2019 33091 Rye Telephone CO Telephone/WWTP 03-0100-7193 222,88 22288
12/18  12/06/2019 33091 Rye Telephone CO Telephone/WTP 02-0100-7193 322.98 322.98
12/19  12/06/2019 33091 Rye Telephone CO Telephone/GC 01-4000-7193 162.18 162.18
1219 12/06/2019 33091 Rye Telephone CO Telephone/GCM 01-4001-7193 131.52 131.52
Total 33081 1,544 94
33092
1219  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association W&S Security LYWTP, WWTP 03-0100-7190 21.08 21.08
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association W8S Security LYWTP, WWTP 02-0100-7190 10.79 10.79
12119 12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association N. Parkway Pump/GCM 01-4001-7190 89.49 89.49
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San isabel Electric Association 55 N Parkway/GC 01-4000-7190 684.58 684.58
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association 5000 Colorado/W&S Shop 02-0100-7190 105.31 105.31
12/19  12/06/2018 33092 San Isabel Electric Association 5000 Colorado/W&S Shop 03-0100-7180 105.31 105.31
12/18  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association 54 Lights/Roads 01-6000-7190 885.50 885.50
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association 4500 Cuerno Verde/GCM 01-4001-7190 51.45 51.45
12/18  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association 4500 Cuerno Verde/GCM 01-4001-7190 149.55 149.55
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association 5000 Cuernc Verde/Pool 01-0207-7190 70.18 70.18
12/18  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association P&R Security Lt/Pool 01-0207-7190 16.18 16.18
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isahel Electric Association Tank #1/WTP 02-0100-7190 966.05 966.05
12/19 12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association 5000 Cuerno Verde/Rec Ctr 01-0203-7190 168.28 168.28
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association Marina Sec LYAdm 01-0100-7190 10.29 10.29
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association Lake Beckwith Restroom/P&R 01-0208-7190 37.58 37.58
1219  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association 5445 Cuerno Verde Sec L¥GCM 01-4001-7190 10.79 1079
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association Rec Dist Well/WTP 02-0100-7190 37.58 37.58
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association 5600 Cuerno Verde/WTP 02-0100-7190 5,098.70 5,098.70
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association Greenhorn Mdws Park/P&R 01-0208-7190 219.05 219.05
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12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association W8S Security LYWTP, WWTP 02-0100-7190 10.79 10.79
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association WE&S Security LYWTP,WWTP 03-0100-7190 10.79 10.79
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association P&R Security LYP&R 01-0208-7190 16.18 16.18
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association P&R Security LYP&R 01-0208-7190 16.68 16.68
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association ~ W&S Security LYWTP,WWTP 02-0100-7190 2512 2512
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association 4497 Bent Bros /Adm 01-0100-7190 109.79 109.79
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association 4497 Bent Bros /Adm 01-0100-7190 161.56 161.56
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association ~ W&S Security LYWTP, WWTP 03-0100-7190 10.29 10.29
12/19 12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association Greenhorn Campground/P&R 01-0208-7190 926.04 926.04
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association  Tank #2/WTP 02-0100-7190 215.56 215.56
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association P&R Security L/P&R 01-0208-7190 16.68 16.68
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association P&R Security Lt/P&R 01-0208-7190 16.68 16.68
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association P&R Security LYP&R 01-0208-7190 16.18 16.18
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association P&R Security L/P&R 01-0208-7190 16.18 16.18
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association P&R Security LVP&R 01-0208-7190 16.18 16.18
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association P&R Security LYP&R 01-0208-7190 16.18 16.18
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San isabel Electric Association Ball Field/P&R 01-0208-7190 47.18 47.18
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association Greenhorn Mdws Park/P&R 01-0208-7190 31.00 31.00
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association Gazebo/P&R 01-0208-7190 26.47 26.47
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association P&R Security Lt/P&R 01-0208-7190 16.68 16.68
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association P&R Security Lt/P&R 01-0208-7190 16.18 16.18
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association ~ W&S Security LYWTP,WWTP 03-0100-7190 10.79 10.79
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association Greenhorn Mdws Park/P&R 01-0208-7190 44,01 44,01
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association P&R Security Lt/P&R 01-0208-7190 16.68 16.68
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association Cold Springs Pump/WTP 02-0100-7190 763.94 763.94
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association Cold Springs Pump Sec LYWTP 02-0100-7190 10.29 1029
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association  Tank #3/WTP 02-0100-7180 48,59 48,59
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association Booster Station/WTP 02-0100-7190 516.10 516,10
12/19  12/06/2018 33092 San Isabel Electric Association Park Sign/P&R 01-0208-7190 62.77 62.77
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association 15th Hole/GC 01-4000-7190 158,27 158,27
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association Gate Tank #4/WTP 02-0100-7190 3343 33.43
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association Rodeo Grounds Well/WTP 02-0100-7190 986.13 986.13
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association 18th Wel/WTP 02-0100-7190 23572 23572
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association Kanaeche Well/WTP 02-0100-7190 295.23 295.23
12119 12/06/2019 33092 S8an Isabel Electric Association Dixit WellWTP 02-0100-7190 92.88 92,88
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association Summit Wel/WTP 02-0100-7190 82.02 82.02
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association Greenhorn Park Gazebo/P&R 01-0208-7190 31.29 31.29
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San isabel Electric Association 3160 Applewood/WWTP 03-0100-7190 4,554.62 4,554.62
12/19  12/06/2019 33092 San Isabel Electric Association Concession Stand/P&R 01-0208-7190 88.63 88.63
Total 33092: 18,507.52
33093
12/19  12/06/2019 33093 SGS North America Inc. Testing--Weekly Effluent WWTP 03-0100-7122 25,50 25,50
12119 12/06/2019 33093 SGS North America Inc. Testing-C.S. Weekly Discharge/ M WWTP 03-0100-7122 89.50 89.50
12/19  12/06/2019 33093 SGS North America Inc. Testing Dalapon/WTP 02-0100-7122 190.45 190.45
12/19  12/06/2019 33093 SGS North America Inc. Testing-Chlorite, Disinfection/WTP 02-0100-7122 189.50 189.50
12/19  12/06/2019 33093 SGS North America Inc. Testing-Reg 85/WWTP 03-0100-7122 143.91 143 91
12/19  12/06/2019 33093 SGS North America Inc. Testing-TTHM, HAA5/WTP 02-0100-7122 197.50 197.50
12/19  12/06/2019 33093 SGS North America Inc. Testing--Weekly Effluenty WWTP 03-0100-7122 73.50 73.50
12/19  12/06/2019 33093 SGS North America inc. Testing-Chlorite, Disinfection/WTP 02-0100-7122 180.00 180.00
Total 33093: 1,089.86
33094
12/19  12/06/2019 33094 Signs By Scott Road Signs/Roads 01-6000-7150 161.66 161.66
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Total 33094: 161.66
33095
12/19  12/06/2019 33095 Staples Credit Plan Office Supplies/Adm 01-0100-7154 91.06 91.06
12/19  12/06/2019 33095 Staples Credit Plan Office Supplies/Adm 01-0100-7154 74.32 74.32
12/19  12/06/2019 33095 Staples Credit Plan Office Supplies/Adm 01-0100-7154 9.98 9.98
Total 33095: 175.36
33096
12/19  12/06/2019 33096 Terry Kraus Nov. Board Mtgs/Adm 01-0100-7122 100.00 100.00
Total 33096: 100.00
33097
1219 12/06/2019 33097 The Home Depot Pro Janitorial Supplies/P&R 01-0208-7155 420.80 420.80
12/19  12/06/2019 33097 The Home Depot Pro Janitorial Supplies/WTP WWTP 02-0100-7155 225.78 22578
12/19  12/06/2019 33097 The Home Depot Pro Janitorial Supplies/WTP WWTP 03-0100-7155 22578 22578
Total 33097: B72.36
33098
12/19  12/06/2019 33098 The Service Center LLC Battery-05/ Truck/WTP WWTP 03-0100-7184 77 34 77.34
12/19  12/06/2019 33098 The Service Center LLC Battery-05/ Truck/WTP WWTP 02-0100-7184 77.33 77.33
12/19  12/06/2019 33098 The Service Center LLC Tires-14' Ford F-250/WTP WWTP,Roads 03-0100-7184 34273 34273
12/19  12/06/2019 33098 The Service Center LLC Tires-14' Ford F-250/WTP , WWTP Roads 02-0100-7184 342.73 34273
12/19  12/06/2019 33098 The Service Center LLC Tires-14' Ford F-250/WTP WWTP, Roads 01-6000-7184 342.74 34274
Total 33098: 1,182.87
33099
12/19  12/06/2019 33099 Thunder Construction, LLC Furnace Repairs/Maint./ WTP WWTP 02-0100-7186 990 40 990.40
12/19  12/06/2019 33099 Thunder Construction, LLC Furnace Repairs/Maint /WTP,WWTP 03-0100-7186 247.60 247.60
Total 33099: 1,238.00
33100
12119 12/06/2019 33100 Toro NSN Service Agreement 01-4001-7122 139.00 139.00
Total 33100 139.00
33101
12/19  12/06/2019 33101 Unum Life Insurance Dec. Premium/Adm 01-0000-2230 323.59 323.59
12/19 12/06/2019 33101 Unum Life Insurance Dec Premium/WTP 02-0000-2230 188.76 188.76
12/19  12/06/201¢ 33101 Unum Life Insurance Dec. Premium/WWTP 03-0000-2230 113.57 113.57
Total 33101 625.92
33102
12/19 12/06/2019 33102 USA Blue Book Marking Decals,Descale,Driver WTP W 02-0100-7150 286.50 286.50
12/19 12/06/2019 33102 USA Blue Book Marking Decals,Descale,Driver, WTP,W 03-0100-7150 286.50 286.50
12/19  12/06/2019 33102 USA Biue Book Hybrid Post Driver/WTP 02-0100-7150 89.46 89.46
12/19  12/06/2019 33102 USA Blue Book Hybrid Past Driver/WWTP 03-0100-7150 89.45 89.45

12/19  12/06/2019 33102 USA Biue Book Marking Flags, Labels/WTP 02-0100-7150 379.31 379.31
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Total 33102: 1,131.22
33103
12/19  12/06/2019 33103 Utility Notification Center of Col Utility Locates/WTP,WWTP 02-0100-7150 12.78 12.78
12/19  12/06/2019 33103 Utility Notification Center of Col Utility Locates/WTP,WWTP 03-0100-7150 12.78 12.78
Total 33103: 25.56
Grand Totals: 239,170.75

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Debit Credit Proof
01-0000-2110 00 64,923 20- 64,923.20-
01-0000-2225 59.15 00 59.15
01-0000-2230 6,996.74 00 6,996.74
01-0000-2231 4,566.51 00 4,566.51
01-0100-6310 B.66 00 8.66
01-0100-6320 375.00 .00 375.00
01-0100-7122 1,106.10 .00 1,106.10
01-0100-7140 25,144 14 00 2514414
01-0100-7141 1,045.50 00 1,045.50
01-0100-7150 1,267 14 00 1,267.14
01-0100-7154 175.36 00 175.36
01-0100-7186 169.90 .00 169.90
01-0100-7190 28164 .00 281.64
01-0100-7191 426.57 00 426.57
01-0100-7192 56.35 00 56,35
01-0100-7193 580.60 00 580.60
01-0100-7194 50,00 00 50,00
01-0203-7190 168.28 00 168.28
01-0203-7191 133.43 00 13343
01-0203-7192 42378 00 42378
01-0207-7122 100.00 00 100.00
01-0207-7190 86.36 00 86.36
01-0207-7191 51.74 00 51.74
01-0207-7193 1.56 (¢]o] 1.56
01-0208-7122 67.00 00 67.00
01-0208-7150 119.73 .00 119.73
01-0208-7155 420.80 00 420.80
01-0208-7184 31.97 00 31.97
01-0208-7190 1,694.50 00 1,694.50
01-0208-7191 441.60 .00 441.60
01-0208-7192 341.98 .00 341.98
01-0208-7193 191.94 00 191.94
01-0208-7194 40.00 00 40.00
01-0208-7710 5,900.00 ,00 5,900.00
01-4000-7122 55.00 00 55.00
01-4000-7190 842.85 00 842.85
01-4000-7191 749.63 00 749.63
01-4000-7192 250.51 00 250.51
01-4000-7193 209.61 .00 209.61

01-4000-7194 265.00 .00 265.00
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01-4001-7122 406.08 .00 406.08
01-4001-7150 2017 .00 2017
01-4001-7184 16.11 .00 16.11
01-4001-7190 301.28 .00 301.28
01-4001-7191 251,28 .00 25128
01-4001-7192 28.55 .00 28.55
01-4001-7193 161,52 .00 161.52
01-4001-7194 85.00 .00 85.00
01-4001-7730 565.29 .00 §65.29
01-6000-7150 1,705.42 .00 1,705.42
01-6000-7151 331.29 .00 331.2¢9
01-6000-7184 426.08 .00 426.08
01-6000-7190 885.50 .00 885.50
01-6000-7710 4,843.00 .00 4,843.00
02-0000-2110 00 130,517 .39- 130,517.39-
02-0000-2230 7.677.07 .00 7.677.07
02-0100-6310 8.67 .00 8.67
02-0100-7122 1,493.45 .00 1,493 45
02-0100-7141 850.50 .00 850.50
02-0100-7150 7.784.79 .00 7,784.79
02-0100-7151 537.65 .00 537.65
02-0100-7155 225.78 .00 225.78
02-0100-7184 652.81 .00 652.81
02-0100-7186 990.40 .00 980.40
02-0100-7190 9,534.23 .00 9,534.23
02-0100-7191 2,067.17 .00 2,067 17
02-0100-7192 23.38 .00 23.38
02-0100-7193 487,68 .00 487 68
02-0100-7194 22250 .00 222,50
02-0100-7500 45,953.12 .00 45,953.12
02-0100-7710 5,258.19 .00 5,258.19